the income requirements for workforce housing defined in this section. Up to 50% of the workforce 

housing requirement may be provided off-site. This workforce housing requirement may also be 

satisfied through the provision of a financial contribution to the City of Jersey City in an amount up to 

one hundred and fifty thousand ($150,000) dollars per required workforce residential unit. This 

contribution shall be paid by the developer to the City in two (2) installments: (1) fifty percent (50%) 

of the contribution shall be paid upon a final non-appealable site plan approval granted by the City of